Salary are paid for: 
Less than one year None 
1 year or > 26 weeks 

2. A higher level of benefits does not take place if an employment 

anniversary occurs while receiving benefits or if the 
employment anniversary occurs before the employee returns 
to work for one hundred eighty two (182) consecutive days after 
any STD benefit usage. 

3. STD benefits under the Plan cease on the earlier of when a) 

the employee is released by their provider, and supported by 
the Plan, to return to work, b) the employee fails to comply with 
the Plan’s STD administrative requirements, or c) the Plan’s